AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1 ‘ 2

1. CONTRACT iD CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE

329 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO,
11EM003955

15. PROJECT NO., (if applicable}

8. ISBUED BY CODE 00601

Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-8C
Richland WA 99352

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) coDng \OO 601

Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State and ZJP Code) x) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOQLICITATION NO.

WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC

Attn: Carocl A. Johnson, President
2620 Fermi Avenue
Richland WA 99354

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X IDE~AC06-05RL14655

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

cope 167280762 FACILITY CODE

03/23/2005
T4, THIS TTEW ONLY APPLIES 70 A A‘EHNM DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for recsipt of Offers [is extended, [Jis not extendad.
Offers must acknowledge recsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended, by ons of the following methods: (a} By complsting
ltems 8 and 18, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submittad; or {c) By
ssparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desirs to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lstter, provided sach telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/QORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECK ONE | 4. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
X ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

I.70-FAR 52.243-2~-Changes-Cost Reimbursement (8/87)-Alt I (Apr 1984)

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofiice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

0. OTHER (Specify Type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [&lis not, {Jis required to sign this document and retum 0 copies {o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax ID Number: 94-1381538

DUNS Number: 167280762

CHANGE ORDER NO. WCH~REA-161

A. The purpose of this modification is to issue an undefinitized change order for design
activities to relocate the power lines near Waste Site 100-C-7:1 (100 B/C Areas, Hanford
Site). The contractor is hereby provided an immediate Notice;to—Proceed (NTP) with a
Not-to-Exceed (NTE) authorized limit of $100,000.00 under Change Order No. WCH-REA-161 for
design of the power line relocation only. Details of this change are included in the SF30
Block 14 Continuation on Page 2 of this modification.

Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015

Except as provided hersin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME {\ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jewel J. Short

168. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign}

(Signaturesiaagpiziing Officer)

155.&5?”125 OF AMERICA , L 16C. DATE S|GNED
o 7 9/}///
(

NSN 7540-01-1562-8070 Nt

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.243



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 2
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655 329

SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B.

Washington Closure Hanford (WCH) is directed to initiate design activities for relocation
of power lines near Waste Site 100-C-7:1, 100 B/C Areas, Hanford Site, Richland,
Washington. Design activities should include any cultural resource reviews that may be
required to relocate the power lines. This work scope is to be performed under Change
Order No. WCH-REA-161.

This change order applies to the power line relocation only and does not include other
remediation cost associated with Waste Site 100-C-7:1.

The definitization schedule for this change order is as follows:

Action Date*
Contractor Submits Technical, Cost, and Fee Proposal 45 days
Commence Negotiations 120 days
Mutual Agreement on Definitization of Change 130 days
Execute Contract Modification 140 days

*Date is specified as the number of calendar days after contractor receipt of this
modification.

As stated in Paragraph A. above, this modification establishes a Not-to-Exceed
authorization of $100,000.00 prior to the definitization of Change Order No. WCH-REA-
161 in accordance with Contract Clause 1.70. WCH is authorized to perform the work
identified in this modification up to this authorized NTE amount. Do not exceed the NTE
authorization provided herein without prior approval from the Contracting Officer via a
modification to increase this amount. Notify the Contracting Officer in writing with your
rationale if the NTE amount is insufficient to proceed with the identified work.

This modification does not add additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work under
the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds
which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause 1.57,
“FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).”

Correspondence related to this change order is identified below:
1. WCH Ltr. No. CCN 159166, S. L. Feaster to J. J. Short, RL, “Contract No. DE-ACO06-
05RL14655 — New Chromium Waste Site Near 100-C-7,” dated June 13, 2011

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 329



	329 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	329 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation

